जीसस एंड मेरी कॉलेज दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय चाणक्यपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110021 रा.म.प्र.प. द्वारा ''ए+'' ग्रेड मान्यता प्राप्त

Jesus and Mary College

University of Delhi Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110021 Accredited by NAAC with "A+" Grade



दूरभाष/Tel No. : +(91)-(011)-26110041, 26875400 वेबसाइट/Website : http://www.jmc.ac.in ईमेल/E-mail : admin@jmc.ac.in

Ref No.: JMC/Accts/MPH-T/2024-25

February 2, 2025

<u>The Audio, Video, Stage Lighting, Electrical and</u> <u>Stage Furnishing Works</u>

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)/NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Jesus & Mary College (University of Delhi) is a Christian Minority Institution located in Chanakyapuri, New Delhi which imparts higher education to women.

<u>Sealed Proposals/Tenders are invited for Design, Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of the Audio, Video, Stage Lighting, Electrical and Stage Furnishing Works in the MPH "Thevenet Hall" of Jesus & Mary College, New Delhi, including Maintenance of the Systems.</u>

Prescribed tender form containing Terms & Conditions must be obtained from the Accounts Section of the college on the payment of Rs. 2,360/- (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only) inclusive of 18% GST by Cash or Demand Draft (In favour of Principal, Jesus and Mary College). No other mode of payment will be accepted. Tender documents which are not purchased from the College will be directly rejected.

Sale of tender document will be till 3:00 p.m. on 22^{nd} February 2025 (Saturday). The sealed tender will be accepted in the office of the undersigned till 28^{th} February 2025 (Friday) 3:00 p.m. excluding 23.02.2025 and 26.02.2025.

<u>**Pre-Bid Meeting**</u> – Date and Time of the Pre-Bid Meeting will be notified on College website (<u>www.jmc.ac.in</u>).

The **Technical Bid** will be opened at 11:00 a.m. on 5th March 2025 (Wednesday) in the College in the presence of the authorized representative of the bidder.

The dates and time of opening the Financial Bid will be notified on the college's website to the shortlisted candidates.

Interested parties may visit the College website (<u>www.jmc.ac.in</u>) for the details w.r.t. Tender Notice, date & timings of sale of tender documents and inspection. Any addendum/corrigendum will only be published on <u>www.jmc.ac.in</u>. For any queries please contact Mr. Dias Mario Antony- 8921591697

PRINCIPAL